
2024-2025 Transylvania University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-6   Conf: 16-1   Home: 9-2   Away: 9-2   Neutral: 4-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Wurth, Sadie 28-28 901 32.2 117-307 .381 68-184 .370 82-95 .863 27 100 127 4.5 26 0 71 45 8 47 384 13.7
12 Kemelgor, Sierra 28-27 890 31.8 126-296 .426 35-118 .297 83-104 .798 68 90 158 5.6 51 0 93 55 4 63 370 13.2
04 Flinn, Riley 26-24 760 29.2 92-234 .393 22-100 .220 50-76 .658 54 161 215 8.3 49 1 47 36 30 37 256 9.8
33 McKnight, Chloe 27-17 466 17.3 86-163 .528 0-4 .000 20-31 .645 38 57 95 3.5 29 0 15 25 16 3 192 7.1
30 Barrett, Raegan 25-6 457 18.3 51-126 .405 10-44 .227 23-32 .719 25 57 82 3.3 43 0 29 36 18 5 135 5.4
03 Grinter, Makya 27-0 431 16.0 53-151 .351 6-32 .188 33-56 .589 19 37 56 2.1 25 0 33 34 3 42 145 5.4
22 Cornelison, Samantha 23-2 328 14.3 36-100 .360 21-72 .292 14-21 .667 18 41 59 2.6 23 1 20 20 1 2 107 4.7
44 Teall, Emilie 28-28 688 24.6 36-134 .269 13-74 .176 15-26 .577 21 67 88 3.1 59 3 28 32 33 8 100 3.6
24 Lombardi, Mackenzie 4-0 17 4.3 2-6 .333 2-5 .400 3-3 1.000 1 5 6 1.5 2 0 1 3 0 0 9 2.3
41 Hurdle, Micayla 2-0 12 6.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 4 6 3.0 2 0 0 2 0 0 4 2.0
10 Hall, Keaton 17-4 187 11.0 12-33 .364 1-11 .091 5-8 .625 16 19 35 2.1 16 0 13 18 1 3 30 1.8
21 Murphy, McLain 20-1 127 6.4 13-34 .382 5-21 .238 0-0 .000 3 15 18 0.9 5 0 8 12 0 2 31 1.6
11 Bruner, Grace 16-0 67 4.2 10-27 .370 1-11 .091 4-6 .667 10 10 20 1.3 6 0 13 3 0 5 25 1.6
14 Littlejohn, Aubree 26-3 243 9.3 14-45 .311 4-23 .174 8-10 .800 11 37 48 1.8 10 0 13 23 0 16 40 1.5
32 Mears, Nicole 14-0 50 3.6 5-14 .357 2-8 .250 1-2 .500 6 6 12 0.9 8 0 5 5 1 0 13 0.9
2 Flores, Amara 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5625 200.9 654-1672 .391 190-707 .269 343-472 .727 361 754 1115 39.8 354 5 389 379 115 233 1841 65.75
Opponents 28 5615 200.5 605-1684 .359 112-420 .267 218-320 .681 347 657 1004 35.9 455 9 409 400 99 168 1540 55.00

Team Statistics Transy OPP
SCORING 1841 1540
    Points Per Game 65.8 55.0
    Scoring Margin 10.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 654-1672 605-1684
    Field Goal Pct .391 .359
3 POINT FG-ATT 190-707 112-420
    3PT FG Pct .269 .267
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 4.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 343-472 218-320
    FT Pct .727 .681
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 7.8
REBOUNDS 1115 1004
    Rebounds Per Game 39.8 35.9
    Rebounds Margin 4.0 –
ASSISTS 389 409
    Assists Per Game 13.9 14.6
TURNOVERS 379 400
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 14.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 233 168
    Steals Per Game 8.3 6.0
BLOCKS 115 99
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 3.5
ATTENDANCE 3,083 2,433
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-220 10-243
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-267

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Transylvania 412 452 444 521 12 1841
Opponents 377 340 383 421 19 1540

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Chapman W 69-62 82
11/09/24 at Redlands L 50-61 136
11/17/24 DEPAUW W 59-40 250
11/22/24 vs Wis. Lutheran L 65-73 117
11/23/24 vs Lyon W 110-54 113

* 12/04/24 at Earlham W 75-53 226
* 12/07/24 at Mt. St. Joseph W 59-39 300
* 12/14/24 BLUFFTON W 67-51 245
* 12/18/24 at Manchester L 51-60 525

12/29/24 CWRU L 53-66 275
12/30/24 WASH. & LEE L 60-81 195

* 01/04/25 ANDERSON (IN) W 62-47 225
* 01/08/25 at Hanover W 73-65 169
* 01/11/25 at Rose-Hulman W 71-48 200
* 01/15/25 FRANKLIN W 67-47 205
* 01/18/25 MANCHESTER W 69-50 175
* 01/25/25 ROSE-HULMAN W 62-39 233
* 01/29/25 at Berea W 63-49 200
* 02/01/25 at Anderson (IN) W 57-39 266
* 02/05/25 BEREA W 71-53 215
* 02/08/25 at Bluffton W 50-45 200
* 02/12/25 at Franklin W 66-50 211
* 02/15/25 MT. ST. JOSEPH W 67-56 345
* 02/18/25 HANOVER W 74-66 215

02/22/25 BLUFFTON W 58-52 225
02/28/25 ANDERSON (IN) W 70-51 280
03/01/25 MT. ST. JOSEPH W 69-62 0
03/07/25 vs Trine L 74-81 757

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Transylvania University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-1   Home: 8-0   Away: 8-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Kemelgor, Sierra 17-16 516 30.4 78-173 .451 22-66 .333 48-59 .814 44 47 91 5.4 29 0 50 33 3 31 226 13.3
15 Wurth, Sadie 17-17 542 31.9 66-181 .365 40-112 .357 32-37 .865 19 63 82 4.8 15 0 46 24 6 32 204 12.0
04 Flinn, Riley 15-13 416 27.7 54-125 .432 14-55 .255 32-44 .727 31 93 124 8.3 27 1 30 20 19 22 154 10.3
33 McKnight, Chloe 17-11 305 17.9 57-111 .514 0-4 .000 14-23 .609 25 37 62 3.6 18 0 11 18 13 3 128 7.5
22 Cornelison, Samantha 16-2 245 15.3 35-88 .398 20-62 .323 9-15 .600 14 34 48 3.0 17 1 16 16 1 1 99 6.2
30 Barrett, Raegan 16-6 309 19.3 36-88 .409 7-31 .226 14-20 .700 17 44 61 3.8 25 0 18 20 12 4 93 5.8
03 Grinter, Makya 17-0 221 13.0 26-82 .317 1-12 .083 22-34 .647 11 23 34 2.0 12 0 21 18 2 25 75 4.4
44 Teall, Emilie 17-17 411 24.2 19-68 .279 6-35 .171 5-12 .417 15 45 60 3.5 39 2 16 20 25 6 49 2.9
41 Hurdle, Micayla 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 2.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2.0
10 Hall, Keaton 13-1 126 9.7 7-25 .280 1-9 .111 5-8 .625 9 12 21 1.6 10 0 12 11 1 3 20 1.5
14 Littlejohn, Aubree 17-1 145 8.5 10-27 .370 3-14 .214 2-4 .500 6 20 26 1.5 8 0 7 14 0 6 25 1.5
24 Lombardi, Mackenzie 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
21 Murphy, McLain 14-1 87 6.2 6-23 .261 2-14 .143 0-0 .000 2 9 11 0.8 4 0 6 9 0 1 14 1.0
11 Bruner, Grace 13-0 42 3.2 3-13 .231 0-6 .000 3-4 .750 8 8 16 1.2 5 0 9 3 0 2 9 0.7
32 Mears, Nicole 11-0 29 2.6 1-6 .167 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 1 5 6 0.5 6 0 1 3 1 0 3 0.3
Total 17 3400 200.0 398-1010 .394 116-423 .274 192-267 .719 233 469 702 41.3 216 4 243 232 83 136 1104 64.94
Opponents 17 3390 199.4 334-995 .336 49-225 .218 140-193 .725 202 373 575 33.8 262 5 227 235 62 107 857 50.41

Team Statistics Transy OPP
SCORING 1104 857
    Points Per Game 64.9 50.4
    Scoring Margin 14.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 398-1010 334-995
    Field Goal Pct .394 .336
3 POINT FG-ATT 116-423 49-225
    3PT FG Pct .274 .218
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 2.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 192-267 140-193
    FT Pct .719 .725
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 8.2
REBOUNDS 702 575
    Rebounds Per Game 41.3 33.8
    Rebounds Margin 7.5 –
ASSISTS 243 227
    Assists Per Game 14.3 13.4
TURNOVERS 232 235
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 13.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 136 107
    Steals Per Game 8.0 6.3
BLOCKS 83 62
    Blocks Per Game 4.9 3.6
ATTENDANCE 1,858 2,297
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-232 9-255
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Transylvania 260 259 278 307 1104
Opponents 211 190 204 252 857

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/24 at  Earlham W 75-53 226
12/07/24 at  Mt. St. Joseph W 59-39 300
12/14/24 BLUFFTON W 67-51 245
12/18/24 at  Manchester L 51-60 525
01/04/25 ANDERSON (IN) W 62-47 225
01/08/25 at  Hanover W 73-65 169
01/11/25 at  Rose-Hulman W 71-48 200
01/15/25 FRANKLIN W 67-47 205
01/18/25 MANCHESTER W 69-50 175
01/25/25 ROSE-HULMAN W 62-39 233
01/29/25 at  Berea W 63-49 200
02/01/25 at  Anderson (IN) W 57-39 266
02/05/25 BEREA W 71-53 215
02/08/25 at  Bluffton W 50-45 200
02/12/25 at  Franklin W 66-50 211
02/15/25 MT. ST. JOSEPH W 67-56 345
02/18/25 HANOVER W 74-66 215


